

Sr. No. 100

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 928/2025

CrIM No. 1723/2025

Mohd. Ayoub & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Shabab Malik & Ms.
Khushboo Sharma, Advocates

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.09.2025

Notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as interim application, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 28.10.2025.

Meanwhile, scanned record from the Court of learned Sessions Judge, Rajouri, in case titled *Union Territory of J&K vs. Mohd. Ayoub & anr.*, be summoned.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
19.09.2025