

Sr. No. 19

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case:-CRM (M) No. 928/2025
CrIM No. 1723/2025**

Mohd. Ayoub & Anr.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohd. Shabab Malik, Advocate
Mr. Piyeush Behal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia,GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
27.02.2026

Service of respondent No. 3 has not been effected so far. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon the said respondent within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued, returnable within a period of three weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that this matter may be listed along with CRM (M) No. 69/2025.

List this petition alongwith CRM (M) No. 69/2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.02.2026
Diksha